



Tabulation of Bids

Local Public Agency: COUNTY

County: WINNEBAGO

Section: 23-00723-00-BR

Estimate:

Date: 3/4/2025

Time: 10:15AM

Appropriation: County Bridge

Local Public Agency: COUNTY County: WINNEBAGO Section: 23-00723-00-BR Estimate:					Date: 3/4/2025 Time: 10:15AM Appropriation: County Bridge		Name of Bidder: Address of Bidder:		Northern Illinois Service Co.		DPI Construction, Inc.		Martin & Company Excavating		N-TRAK Group, LLC		Sjostrom & Sons, Inc.	
									4781 Sandy Hollow Road		630 Main Street P.O. Box 489		2456 E. Pleasant Grove Road		1523 Windsor Road		1129 Harrison Avenue	
									Rockford, IL 61109		Pecatonica, IL 61063		Oregon, IL 61061		Loves Park, IL 61111		Rockford, IL 61104	
Attended By: WCHD, Northern, DPI, Martin, N-TRAK, Sjostrom					Proposal Guarantee: Terms:		Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond			
					Approved Engineer's Estimate													
Item No.	Item		Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL		CY	104.4			30.0000	\$ 3,132.00	73.8100	\$ 7,705.76	56.0000	\$ 5,846.40	35.0000	\$ 3,654.00	50.0000	\$ 5,220.00		
20300100	CHANNEL EXCAVATION		CY	53			30.0000	\$ 1,590.00	72.8200	\$ 3,859.46	56.0000	\$ 2,968.00	45.0000	\$ 2,385.00	50.0000	\$ 2,650.00		
20400800	FURNISHED EXCAVATION		CY	541			5.0000	\$ 2,705.00	34.3800	\$ 18,599.58	29.0000	\$ 15,689.00	0.0100	\$ 5.41	45.0000	\$ 24,345.00		
20700110	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT		TON	568			25.0000	\$ 14,200.00	45.9500	\$ 26,099.60	38.0000	\$ 21,584.00	35.0000	\$ 19,880.00	38.0000	\$ 21,584.00		
25000210	SEEDING, CLASS 2A		ACRE	0.46			10,500.0000	\$ 4,830.00	8,618.4600	\$ 3,964.49	6,000.0000	\$ 2,760.00	7,000.0000	\$ 3,220.00	6,000.0000	\$ 2,760.00		
25000400	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT		LBS	42			8.0000	\$ 336.00	15.7400	\$ 661.08	2.0000	\$ 84.00	1.1500	\$ 48.30	1.0000	\$ 42.00		
25000500	PHOSPHORUS FERTILIZER NUTRIENT		LBS	42			8.0000	\$ 336.00	15.7400	\$ 661.08	2.0000	\$ 84.00	1.1500	\$ 48.30	1.0000	\$ 42.00		
25000600	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT		LBS	42			8.0000	\$ 336.00	15.7400	\$ 661.08	2.0000	\$ 84.00	1.1500	\$ 48.30	1.0000	\$ 42.00		
25100630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET		SY	2220			1.4500	\$ 3,219.00	2.5200	\$ 5,594.40	3.8500	\$ 8,547.00	1.5000	\$ 3,330.00	1.2500	\$ 2,775.00		
28000400	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER		FT	500			4.0000	\$ 2,000.00	5.7900	\$ 2,895.00	5.0000	\$ 2,500.00	5.7500	\$ 2,875.00	5.0000	\$ 2,500.00		
28100225	STONE DUMPED RIPRAP, CLASS B3		TON	42			85.0000	\$ 3,570.00	69.1100	\$ 2,902.62	68.0000	\$ 2,856.00	105.0000	\$ 4,410.00	85.0000	\$ 3,570.00		
28200200	FILTER FABRIC		SY	102.2			5.0000	\$ 511.00	1.5000	\$ 153.30	6.8000	\$ 694.96	4.5000	\$ 459.90	5.0000	\$ 511.00		
28400100	GABIONS		CY	41			403.0000	\$ 16,523.00	419.0800	\$ 17,182.28	575.0000	\$ 23,575.00	450.0000	\$ 18,450.00	1,285.0000	\$ 52,685.00		
31101000	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B		TON	271			24.0000	\$ 6,504.00	40.7600	\$ 11,045.96	33.0000	\$ 8,943.00	30.0000	\$ 8,130.00	35.0000	\$ 9,485.00		
35101400	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B		TON	335			24.0000	\$ 8,040.00	29.7000	\$ 9,949.50	33.0000	\$ 11,055.00	32.0000	\$ 10,720.00	25.0000	\$ 8,375.00		
40600275	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)		LBS	396.7			3.5100	\$ 1,392.42	5.7100	\$ 2,265.16	1.0000	\$ 396.70	0.0100	\$ 3.97	0.0100	\$ 3.97		
44201747	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 8 INCH		SY	159.6			74.2200	\$ 11,845.51	77.4200	\$ 12,356.23	96.0000	\$ 15,321.60	140.0000	\$ 22,344.00	165.0000	\$ 26,334.00		
50100100	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES		EA	1			25,280.0000	\$ 25,280.00	10,682.5500	\$ 10,682.55	20,000.0000	\$ 20,000.00	25,000.0000	\$ 25,000.00	40,000.0000	\$ 40,000.00		
54001001	BOX CULVERT END SECTIONS, CULVERT NO. 1		EA	2			26,570.0000	\$ 53,140.00	19,203.6000	\$ 38,407.20	19,000.0000	\$ 38,000.00	30,000.0000	\$ 60,000.00	32,000.0000	\$ 64,000.00		
54011006	PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERTS 10' X 6'		FT	66			2,245.0000	\$ 148,170.00	1,948.7100	\$ 128,614.86	1,875.0000	\$ 123,750.00	2,425.0000	\$ 160,050.00	2,125.0000	\$ 140,250.00		
60100060	CONCRETE HEADWALLS FOR PIPE DRAINS		EA	4			650.0000	\$ 2,600.00	200.0000	\$ 800.00	450.0000	\$ 1,800.00	650.0000	\$ 2,600.00	750.0000	\$ 3,000.00		
60108104	PIPE UNDERDRAINS, TYPE 1, 4"		FT	113			15.0000	\$ 1,695.00	5.5100	\$ 622.63	41.0000	\$ 4,633.00	70.0000	\$ 7,910.00	35.0000	\$ 3,955.00		
67100100	MOBILIZATION		LSUM	1			13,600.0000	\$ 13,600.00	21,627.7400	\$ 21,627.74	20,000.0000	\$ 20,000.00	25,000.0000	\$ 25,000.00	32,624.5300	\$ 32,624.53		
70103700	TRAFFIC CONTROL COMPLETE		LSUM	1			8,200.0000	\$ 8,200.00	8,200.0000	\$ 8,200.00	12,500.0000	\$ 12,500.00	10,000.0000	\$ 10,000.00	15,000.0000	\$ 15,000.00		
X2111100	TOPSOIL EXCAVATION AND PLACEMENT (SPECIAL)		CY	248			22.0000	\$ 5,456.00	32.5000	\$ 8,060.00	31.0000	\$ 7,688.00	35.0000	\$ 8,680.00	41.0000	\$ 10,168.00		
XZ054505	ROCK FILL (SPECIAL)		TON	214.5			24.0000	\$ 5,148.00	50.7900	\$ 10,894.46	39.0000	\$ 8,365.50	26.0000	\$ 5,577.00	33.0000	\$ 7,078.50		
Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT		LSUM	1			4,420.0000	\$ 4,420.00	6,000.0000	\$ 6,000.00	2,850.0000	\$ 2,850.00	5,000.0000	\$ 5,000.00	5,000.0000	\$ 5,000.00		
					Total Bid:	As Read:	\$348,778.93		\$360,466.02		\$362,575.16		\$409,829.18		\$484,000.00			
						As Calculated:	348,778.93		360,466.02		362,575.16		409,829.18		484,000.00			